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WITHDRAWAL SHEET 
Ronald Reagan Library 

Collection: MATLOCK, JACK: Files 
OA/Box: 00i08!8 ~,Cl 
File Folder: AMS - Chron, 1983 [2 of 2] 

1. letter re: personn~ matter, 2p 
j) l/:z-14 ~ Ft:t5'-D7'1/3 *tZZ 

2. telegram re: personnel matter, 4p 

3. telegram re: personnel matter, 4p ( original of item #2) 

4. telegram re: personnel matter, 2p 

5. memo re: personnel matter, 1 p 

6. memo re: personnel matter, 4p 

7. letter Jack Matlock to James Buckley, 4p 

8. letter re: personnel matter, 2p 

9. memo from Matlock re: Consular Convention, 1 p 

Archivist: jas/jas 
FOIA ID: F95-074, Pfeiffer 

Date: 10/19/00 

8/23/82 ~ 
P6/B6 

8/27/82 Pl/Bl 
P6/B6 

8/27/83 Pl/Bl 
P6/B6 

ND Pl/Bl 
P6/B6 

11/8/82 P6/B6 

1/6/83 P6/B6 

2/17/83 Pl/Bl 

6/30/83 P6/B6 

6/10/83 Pl/Bl 

RESTRICTIONS 
P-1 National security classified information [(a)(1) of the PRA]. 
P-2 Relating to appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]. 

P-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of.the PRA]. 
P-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or 
financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]. 
'P-5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and 
his advisors, or between such advisors ((a)(S) of the· PRA]. · 
P-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal 
privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]. · 

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift. 

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]. 
B-2 Release could disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an 
agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]. 
B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]. 
B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or 
financial information [(b)(4) of the_ fOIA]. 
B-6 Release would constitute a" clearly unwarranted invasion of personal 
privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]. _ . . 
B-7 Release would disclose i·nformation compiled for law enforcement 
purpi:>se_~J{!iliZ}. Q.fJh_~·f.QIAt:.< . ' ·. 
B-8 Release would disclo.se information concerning the regulation of 
financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]. 
B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information 
concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]. 



Mr- Jack F. Matlock 
AME,MB - Prague 
Department of State 
Washington, DC 20520 
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USDAO PRAGUE UNCLASSIFIED 

E.0.11652: TO: CDR FT MEADE MD//AFZI-JA-RDC// 7 
TAGS: 

SUBJECT: UNCLASSIFIED 5 .S- 2_ 
----------":C------'~ 

ACTION: FROM AMB MATLOCK TO LTC SPENCER 

CY TO: AMB 

DRAFTED BY: 

CLEARANCES: 

50153-101 

SUBJ: RESPONSE FROM AMBASSADOR MATLOCK 

REF UR O715OOZ OCT 82, SAB 

REGARDING RESPONSE TO LETTER, PLEASE CHECK WITH MR. THOMAS 

SIMONS, OFFICE OF SOVIET UNION AFFAIRS, DEPT OF STATE, OR 

HIS DEPUTY, MR. RICHARD COMBS, WHO ARE WORKING ON QUESTION 

OF RESPONSE. 

4:JJ4 

DRAFTING DATE TEL. EXT. 

AMB MATLOCK l 9OCT82 234 

UNCLASSIFIED 

CLASSIFICATION 

CONTENTS AND CLASSIFICATION APPROVED Y: 

R.F.WATSON,MSGT,USAF,OPSCO 

OPTIONAL FORM 153 
(Formerly FS-413) 

January 1975 
Dept. of State 



i-' 
h ,J-1-v 

~~-~---~:,..·,r~ . .-.~,:~r ..,,·-t : :7·~-_.-. ----...,..,- ~_,,,.., .. • ~ --- --- --- - ---- - - - ·- -~---- - -

'\ 

... ,. ,:/1 

. ·• :.-.:~ ;,;~_t{ .•.. :.'_t,:-": :: :: ,• 
~ ~-: · .. : 

, . 

. . 



·• 'i' 

NNNN 

I 
OTV DKA932RE8543 
PP RUDKRP 
DE RUEBJFA #0941 2851407 
ZNR UUUUU 
P 0715002 OCT 82 
FM CDR FT MEADE MD liAFZI-JP-RDC// 
TO USDAO AMEMBASSY PRAGUE CZECHOSLOVAKIA 
BT 
UNCLA S 
OOQQ 
SJBJ: RESPONSE FROM AMBASSADOR MATLOCK 
t. REF': LETTER FRO~, LTC SPENCER TO AMB/lSSADOR MATLOCK, 
DATED 11 AUGUST 1982. 
2Q PLEASE ADVISE ASAP OF STATUS OF AMBASSADOR MATLOCK'S 
RESPONSE TO LTC SPENCER'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION CONTAINED 
IN AUG 82 LETTER TO TH E AMBASSADOR. RESPONSE IS CR! TIC/IL 
INPUT TO PENDING RFPORT, WHICH WILL BE SUBMITTED UPON 
RECEIPT OF CLARIFICATIONS. 
BT 
#0941 
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REGISTRY NUMBER 

DIPLOMATIC POUCH MAIL REGISTRATION 3 7118 5 3 
SENDER DATE OF REGISTRATION ----Amb. Matlock 1/6/83 
OFFICE SYMBOL CLASSIFICATION 

EXEC L.O.U. EYES ONLY 
ADDRESSEE 

EUR/SOV, Mr. Thomas W. Simons, Jr. 
IDENTIFICATION * GPO : l975 0 - 567-270 

OFFICIAL-INFORMAL, L.O.U. EYES ONLY 

OPTIONAL FORM 120 
(Formerly J F-14) 
January 1975 
STATE-Al D-USIA 
50120-101 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

January 6, 1983 

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE 
OFFICIAL-INFORMAL - EYES ONLY 

.Mr. Thomas W. Simons, Jr. 
EUR/SOV - Room 4217 
Department of State 
Washington, DC 20520 

Dear Tom: 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

Thank you for forwarding the package of materials 
on the Spencer case. 

I am en ~:._o•3ing for your records a copy of my letter 
t0 S~enc~r a .d of the state~ent provided at his request. 

I presume that this will close the file from our 
point of view. 

With warm regards, . 

Enclosures: 

Jae F. Matlock 
Amer·can Ambassador 

(1) Copy of Letter to Spencer 
(2) Copy of Statement requested 

by Spencer 

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE - EYES ONLY 

._::)f\S I \1/ l'f/t 6. 
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EXEC OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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Col. Spencer, Fort Meade, MD 
IDENTIFICATION * GPO : 1975 0 - 567 - 270 ' 

Letter/attachment 

OPTIONAL FORM 120 
(Formerly JF-14) 
January 1975 
STATE-AID- USIA L 50120-101 

Signature 

(To Be Retained by Registering Officer) 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

January 6, 1983 

LTC Thomas A. Spencer 
Regional Defense Counsel 
Region 1 (AFZI-JA-RDC) 
Fort Meade, MD 20755 

Dear Colonel Spencer: 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

I regret the long delay in replying to your undated 
letter which I received August 23, 19a2. As you were 
informed earlier, I considered it necessary to consult the 
legal authorities of the Department of State and to review 
as much of the file as could be released to me before 
determining what sort of statement would be a ppropriate 
and officially permissible. I have been informed that, 
while the Department of State does not consider it 
appropriate to enter the proceedings in an official manner, 
L1ere is no objection to my p r ovid..:..ng a sta teme:nt in my 
personal capacity. · 

Accordingly, I have prepared the attached statement , 
which you are free to use at your discretion. As you can 
see, I have considered it necessary to confine my statement 
to three major points: the action I took in my capacity 
as Charge d'Affaires of Embassy Moscow in regard to the 
Rovno incident, the rationale behind my decision at the 
time, and the question whether material in the file made 
available to me would have altered the decision I took at 
the time had I been aware of it . . 

Should the question arise as to the basis on which my 
views of personnel security policy were formed, you or your 
attorney may find it useful to provide an explanation along 
the following lines: 

Mr. Matlock has been involved in some aspect 
of u.s.-soviet or U.S.-East European relations 
for most of the period since 1950 as a student 
of Soviet affairs, teacher, intelligence analyst, 
or diplomat. He has served three tours at Embassy 
Moscow, totalling nearly seven years, a three­
year tour as Director of the Office of Soviet 
Union Affairs in the Department of State, and 



... .. I I • 

- 2 -

for the past 14 months has been Ambassador to 
Czechoslovakia. During the periods 1971-1978 
and from January to September, 1981, all known 
cases of suspected Soviet attempts to compromise 
Embassy personnel from all U.S. Government agencies 
or to penetrate the Embassy would normally have 
come to his attention officially in his various 
executive capacities as Director of Soviet Union 
Affairs in the Department of State (1971-74), 
Deputy Chief of Mission of Embassy Moscow (1974-1978), 
or Charge d'Affaires of Embassy Moscow (1981). 

All of the above is available in (or can be inferred from) 
un classified personnel records of the Department of State, 
b ut in the event the record of my official assignments should 
b e covered by the Priva cy Act, you have my consent to enter 
it int o the record. 

I am providing copies of this letter and of the enclosed 
statement to Mr. Thomas Simons, Director of the Office of 
Soviet Union Affairs, Department of State, to whom you have 
previously authorized release of materials relevant to your 
case. 

At t a c hment: 
As state d. 

J a ck F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 
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February 3, 1983 

Mr. James Brown 
Radio Free Europe 
Munich, Germany 

Dear Jim: 

I very much enjoyed our chat last week, and 
thank you again for the pleasant lunch. It was 
particularly good to be able to hear Viktor Meyer 
and to have a chance to continue the discussion 
with the group at lunch. 

Since returning to Prague, I have obtained 
a copy of Hoxha's The Titoites through a diplomatic 
colleague here who deals with the Albanians. He 
says that this is a spare copy, so you can keep 
it. (I'm sure I'll never find time to peruse tt!J 

With best regards, 

Sincerely, 

Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 



Mr. Carroll Brown 

Mr. Brown, 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2/3/83 

If you have no objection, would you 
please deliver mentioned book to 
Mr. James Brown. 

Thank you very much. 

Ambassador Matlock 
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February 8, 1983 

The Honorable 
Gerald B. Solomon, 
House of Representatives 
Washington, D.C. 20515 

Dear Mr. Solomon: 

In looking through a recent issue of Pravda (essential, 
if unpleasant, reading to understand the situation here 
in Czechoslovakia), I ran across a very rare item: a 
completely non-political human-interest story from the 
United States. It reports on the birth of twins New Year's 
Eve in Saratoga Springs, when one was born in 1982 and 
the other in 1983. 

Unfortuaately, the Pravda story does not provide 
the name of the parents, but it occurs to me that you 
may know them (or at least know of them), and that they 
might want this copy of Pravda as a family souvenir. 
Accordingly, I am enclosing the January 17 issue of Pravda 
in which the story appeared. It is circled in red on 
page 6. The caption under the picture of the mother and 
babies reads as follows: 

These twins born in the American city 
Saratoga Springs have different years of 
birth in their documents. The one on the 
left was born December 31, 1982, at 11:56 P.M. 
and the one on the right six minutes later, 
that is on January 1, 1983. 

warm regards, 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Jack F. Matlock 

American Ambassador 

Enclosure: Copy of Pravda as indicated 



February 14, 1983 

Consular Section 
Embassy of the Czechoslovak 

Socialist Republic 
3900 Linnean Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Sirs: 

This will certify that Mr. and Mrs. Henry Brockman 
of Greensboro, North Carolina, will be visiting me in 
Prague in May and June, 1983. 

Your assistance in issuing appropriate visas to 
the Brockmans will be appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 



February 14, 1983 

Consular Section 
Embassy of the Czechoslovak 

Socialist Republic 
3900 Linnean Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Sirs: 

This will certify that my daughter, MMs. Nell Matlock 
Benton, her husband, Mr. Hu Anderson Benton, and their 
son, John Graham Anderson Benton, will be visiting me 
in Prague in May,,1983. 

Your assistance in issuing appropriate visas to 
the Bentons will be appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

( 
Jack f. Matlock 

American Ambassador 



February 14, 1983 

Consular Section 
Embassy of the Czechoslovak 

Socialist Republic 
3900 Linnean Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 

Dear Sirs: 

This will certify that my mother, Mrs. Nellie Matlock 
Burrum, of Coconut Creek, Florida, will be visiting me 
in Prague in May and June, 1983. 

Your assistance in issuing an appropriate visa to 
permit her visit will be appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

JS ( 
I 

Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 
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CZECHOSLOVAK VISAS FOR VISITORS 

-----,.71:~....., .. :r----- -r--- __ .....,.__.c__ __ .,_ __ ....,.... __ _ 

. ------

-- - ~-----• 

If you buy your tickets through a travel agent, the kxKxex 
- -

~xxi«ex agent will normally procure the appropriate visa 

for you. Make sure, however, that the 

i sta es clearly~ hat you are coming as---~......,-=---=-><-=c..-..-~ 
______ .._,..·""th A--merica yott-w H - ner- -----

Embassy in Washington. App ication orms are enc ose. 

Tau w1.rr note theft the' re- folded accordio n -ashi-o,-n-----

--The- ±n·formation mus--t be-given on- all- cepii-es and- t.J.:i 

waY- to_f_i_lJ. them Oll- ~~- :to ~Hxx«Kxs~« erleave wit=,h=---'-------

carbon a er and J:_y_pe the information on the top copy. 

xxe«igi:~s:exKx«~~ A copy of the form is enclosed with the 
----+ -- -

blanks marked in red which must be filled out. Information 

on your passport (name, date and place of birth, etc., s oula -­

coinciae wi"l:11 that on the form) • The orms mus-' ne- ~cmnparr±e-

- ny--;:w h-otos- (see- bloc n or fer- si-z--e)- and- a- e-hee-k- to- ---'------

$10. 0Q for the visa fee~- An application.._sbo..uL...._....__._.__._.......,......___,,,__..__ ___ _ 

The applications can ne Czecn~o~s'47ttT!~1r-----

t moassy in Washingt, rth our-passport; ¢'ert±fi-ed- ma-+·-1-----=-.Jec...:-

- r-ecemrnended) ,- and -this sbeuld be done bou a month bef 

------.-~~U-plan D depar ._...~ of time for their return 

__ _.._ ___ to ou. You should also enclose the letter included ~ 

-------

certifying that you are coming as my guest. 

If you have any questions 

desk officer, Mr. RonaI 

or problems, ca 1 t 

in the State- Department-

( telephone : {.i.~ 6 1'~ ----+'+"-~ ­ ) , and- h can- advi-se 

should -be unavail-0bi 

of~ can hel~~· -----
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ga 
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intlx~ 
12 11 96 amem c 
ga 
6J8 1JOJ2+ 
81JOJ2 ausem pl 
attn:ambassador burgess , austral ian embassy ,warsaw 

t hursday feb.24 is fine for lunch and we look forward to seeing you. x . 
best regards 
jack matlock 
amembassy prague 
f ebruary 17, 1983 
r!; 

81JOJ2 ausem pl 
121196 amem c 

~RESERVATION COPY 
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12 . 40 
~ 
12 11 gG amem c 
81 3032 ause m pl 

telex 11511 1235 17 . 2 . ~3 

/ 

l
to ambassador matlock 

united states embassy 
__QI__a_,g.,__u_e ______ _ 

s orry for the silence jack but the program has only now come 
t hrough . thursday 24 february would suit me bes t for lunch but . 
25 pos sible also. 

Des t r e gards 

j ohn bur ge ss 
austral ian embassy 
war saw . 

~ 
12 1 1 9 6 amem c 
81 30 32 a us em pl 

0 y 
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11. J6 
G? 
12 11 96amem ct 
12. 05 

GP 
121196amemc 
81JOJ2 ausem pl df ga 

telex 11423 1200 7.2.8J 

~~bassador 
uni e s a prague 

very kind of you to off lunch, jack, and delighted to accept. 
just now i am waiting . to hear from protocol to see if deputy 
minister rehorek may be able to lunch with me one of those days. 
i shall try and give you a date shortly, i shall be in prague by 
myse 1 f again. 

best regards, 

john burgess. 

pls correse e e correct in first line of text 
to offer lunch, 

tk s 

~ 
12 11 96 amem c 
81JOJ2 ausem pl 

to read 



ga 
O+ 
intlx◊ 
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121196 amem· c 
ga 
6J81JOJ2+ 
813032 ausem pl 

to:ambassador burgess 
aus tral i an embassy,~arsaw 

delighted you will be visiting pra gue again. would you ( a nd those 
travellin g with yo u ) be fre e to j o in us for lunch while you are 
here? i f so , j ust name t he date and we 'll p l a n lunc heon for 1 : 00 . 
best regards 
jack matlock 
amembassy prague 
f eb 7 , 1983 
~~ 
8130.32 ausem pl 
12 11 96 a mem c 



PLEASE SEND TELEX MONDAY 

' TO: Ambassador- &urg&ss 
Australian Embassy, Warsaw .._,._ ______ ~ ~ 

I 
Delighted you will be visi t i ng Prague again. Wou you 

(and those travelling with you) be free to join us for 
-------+---- -- - ---

lunch while you are here? If so, just name the date and .....,.......,....----,-....,..... __ ~ 

------Jack Matloc~-------

---~--- -- ~--..,...,...--...----.,...._------------------------~---· --
" 

-------~-

--~~~-~------ _________ __,._ _______ ~----------------'-

-~ _ ,_ 

-~-+-----

.._ 
I 

__ , 
~,..__ ___ --

--- .. 

I ----~ 

f 

- ----------

- - ------------------------



12. 54 
c:;i 
12 1 1 96 amem c 
81JOJ2 ausem pl df ga 

telex 11406 12JO J.2.8J 

-

<+~. mr J.ack·--~~tloc , 
~assaa-or~·- wiT e states embassy, prague 

i plan to be in prague from 22 to 25 february and hope tp see 
you during th~ visit. official commitments are not yet settled. 
i shall be in touch again closer to the time. 

best regards, 

john burgess, 
australian ambassador 

c:;i 
12 11 96 amem c 
81 JOJ2 ausem pl 

t 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

March 4, 1983 

Ms . Jeri Laber 
257 W. 86th Street 
New York, New York 10024 

Dear Jeri: 

I regret the circumstances of your departure from 
Czechoslovakia·, and that they prevented us from baking a 
longer discussion. I did want to let you know, however, 
that news of the incident has gotten to the lone western 

.. 
resident journalist here. He represents Agence France Presse 
and has e xcellent contacts in "dissident" circles. He has 
apparently been in contact with the people whom you originally 
saw. They were concerned about your disappearance, but now 
know what happened. I do not know if the AFP correspondent 
will actually file a story on the incident. If so, I will 
send you a copy . 

4 

POL,JKC~ opj 

Sinc\sr yours, 

Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 



- - EM SASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

: I 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

Pan 
Jaroslav l•lierrlel 
Mistopredserla 
Krajsky narooni vy'ror 
Plzen 
Ceskoslovensko 

Vazeriy :ane, 

4. brezna 1983 

rad bych Varn p:rlekoval, i Vasiiu zamestnancum, za to ze jste si trlelali 

cas a ?fijali me pri me navsteve v Plzni 1. brezna. Jak jsern se Varn 

zminil, byl jsem !)!"Erltim castokrat v Plzni ale nikdy jsan nenel ori­

lezitost navstivit Plzen oficialne. Obzvlaste bych Varn chtel fX)deko­

vat za bl krasnou knihu o Zapadoceskern kraji. 

Rad bych dale abyste rroekoval :nanu Kolouskovi, ktery byl tak laskav 

a doprovazel nas po zbytek nasi navstevy v Plzni. Kdyz jsern se s Varni 

setkal mel jsan jenan jerlen vytisk knihy kterou jsem Varn venoval. 

.Nyni prtr;ojuji tri dalsi knihy, ktere s diky veruji ~urn Kolouskovi, 

Jun')IMrnlovi a Srm.lcrovi. D::>Ufam ze buderre mit znovu prilezitost 

se setkat abychorn si !)ranluvili o nekterych z tech otazek tykajicich 

se rrezinc:rrcrlnich vztahu o nichz jste se zminil :pri nnsan setkani. 

Arrericky velV'Jslanec 

.. 

PRESERVATION COPY 



J 

Mr. Jaroslav Wiendel 
Vice-Chairman-
Re g i ona l National Committee 
Plzen, Czechoslovakia 

Dear Mr. Wiendel: 

I would like to th~nk you and your staff for taking the time 

to receiv e me la UandhJf><H- <lurJng my visit to l'lzen on Mnrch 

1. As I mentioned to you, I had often travelled through the 

city, but had never before had the opportunity to visit 

Plzen officially. I would like to particularly thank you for 

the gifxxefxxkex beautiful book on West e rn Bohemia. 

Riea:sex 

I would appreciate it if you would thank Mr. Kolousek, who 

was kind enough to accompany- us on the rest of our visit 

to Plzen. At the time I met with you I had only one copy 

of the book which I presented to you. I am, however, (n c losing 

three additional books for presentation with thanks to Mr. 

Kolous e k, Mr. Jungm a nn and Mr. Smu c r. I hop e thc1t we will 

have an opportunity to me e t onc e a g a i n and to dis c u s s s o me 

of the particular problems of international relations which 

you raised during the meeting. 

Sincerely, 

. \ -



,. , .. 

Ing. Ivo Hlavacek 
Generaln! feditel 
Plzenske pivovary 
Plzen 
~skoslovensko 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

3. brezna 1983 

Vazeny 9','Ule rediteli, 
·' . . .,_, 

chci podekovat Varn a Vasim zanestnancun, zvlaste Ing. Jindrichu Strunoovi 
a Jindrichu Faseovi, za privitani a p::>h::>stinstvi ktereho se dostalo mne 

a new doprovodu pri nasi navsteve v pivovarech Plzen Urquell .1. brezna. 

Byla to navsteva piiicna. i prijama a doufarn ze budane mft prilezitost 

se zoovu setkat, bua v Praze nebo v Plzni, nebo pri nektere z Vasich 

cest dJ Spojenych statli. Byl jsan veltni. potesen zpravou ze vyvoz plzen­

skeho piva stoupl na 150 CXX) beden rocne a doufarn ze se mile dale zvy­
sovat. 

lbvn~z bych Varn chtel pcrlekovat za venovanou knihu o Vasan pi vova,ru 

kterou jsan obdrz.el a doufarn ze :r_:>rijnete prilozene knihy predstavujici 

ruzne casti Spojenfch stati1 pro Vas a pany ~trunce a Pase. 

s uprimnym pozdravem, 

;l1t!:!:-!U 
Arrericky v e lvysla,nec 
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Ing. Iva Hlavacek 
General Director 
Pt lsner Urquell Brewery 
Plzen 
Czechoslovakia 

Dear Ing. Hlavacek: 

I want to thank you and your staff, particularly Ing. Jindrich 

Strunc and Jindrich Rase, for the hospitality and welcome which 

you provided me and my staff during our March 1 visit to the 

kxewex~x Pilsner Urquell brewery. It was very e« informative, 

as well as pleasant, and I hope that we will have the opportunity 

to meet once again, either in Prague or Plzen, or during one 

of your visits to the United States. I was very pleased to 

hear that exports of Pilsner Urquell have risen to 150,000 

cases a year, and hope that this will increase even further. 

I would also like to thank you for the presentational book 

on the brewery which I received, and hope you will accept 

the enclosed books representing various sections of the 

United States for yourself and for Mr. Strunc and Mr. Rase. 



Alexand >r Schirger, .. 1.0. 
M yo Cli ic-Mayo Foundation 
ochester, innesota 55905 

D r Doctor Schirgor : 

11arch , 1983 

4hank you for your letter of February 10, l 83 
concerning the upcoming 13th World Congress of 
th International Union of Angiology. I have 
alerted the Embassy's Consular Section to be 
prepared for the visa pplications of prospective 
participants and t ey assure rae that they will 
handle 11 requests expe itiously. 

A. for your own a plications for visas to visit 
Czechoslovakia, ple~s let me know if you wish 
us to a9sist you from this side. 

I trust that tha 13th World Congress will be 
a complete success and I look forward to meeting 
with you when you visit Pr guo. 

Sincerely, 

I 
Jack F. Matlock 
America.~ Ambassador 



His Excellency 
Dr. Jindrich Tucek 
Chief of Protocol 

March 14, 1983 

Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Prague 

Dear Dr. Tucek: 

I was rather surprised to learn that, during his 
recent visit to Washington, Deputy Minister Johanes 
mentioned to Under Secretary of State Eagleburger and 
to Deputy Assistant Secretary Palmer that "high-level 
calls" were arranged for me during my recent visit 
to Slovakia and that this was one of the actions on 
the part of the Czechoslovak Government which demon­
strated its interest in improving relations with the 
United States. 

Since during my only visit to Slovakia which could 
be characterized as "recent" (in October, 1982), no 
appointments--high-level or otherwise--were arranged, 
the Deputy Minister seems to have been misinformed on 
this point. You may, therefore, wish to clarify this 
matter to the Deputy Minister. 

Sincerely yours, 

( G \ 
Jack F. Matlock 

American Ambassador 
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LIMITED OFFICIAL USE 
with CciNFID~NTIAL enclosures 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

George M. Lane, Esquire 
Political Advisor to CINCEUR 
c/o American Consulate General 
Stuttgart, Germany 

Dear ~4r. ~~)}-- '. 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

March 14, 1983 

Thank you for your March 10 telegram indicating your 
interest in receiving more of our political and economic 
reporting. I agree that the situatibn her~ is becoming some~ 
what more interesting than it has been in the past, and we 
will ensure that you receive all of those reports included 
in our annual reporting plan, as well as others which may .be 
of topical interest to you . 

I am enclosing copies of the first three general reports · 
which we have done this year, as well as one done on the 
forthcoming World Assembly of Peace and Life Against Nuclear 
Wa~ and you will be on distribution in the future. 

Enclosures: 
As stated 

POL:JKConnell:pj 

.. 

rs, 

Jack F. Matlock 
Amer· an Ambassador 

DECL: OADR 

LIMITED OFFICIAL US£ 
<::1As) iyiy~ 0 -
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M EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
PRAGUE 

. 'i ~: '\• · 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

May 5, 1983 

Hi s Exce !lency ., 
Or. Jindr ich Tucek 
Chief of Protocol 
Federal Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs 
Prague 

Excellency: 

I would be grateful if you would arrange for 

delivery of the e nclose d me ssage from Pre sident 

Ronald Re agan to Pr e s ide nt Gusttv Huslk. 

Enclosure: 

1.('l h " t· to Preside n t Husa k 

.. 



' f . 

May 5, 1983 

De.a •· Mr. President: 

As Czechoslovakia celebrates its National 

Day, the American people join me in extending 

congratulations and good wishes. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Ronald Reagan 

His Excellency , , 
Gustav Husak 
President of the Czechoslovak 

Socialist Republic 
Prague 

.. 
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·· · UNCLASSIFIED 
MEMORANDUM 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATE$ OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

May 13, 1983 

TO: ADMIN ~Mr.Gamber 

THRO: ·- DCM - Martin A. W¥ck 

.FROM: . The Ami,~ssado4'1>J\ 
SUBJECT: .. Residence . Staffing 

.. , ,· · 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

' . ( l, ' :: , • ~ • • ~: _): \/! . /~ 'i i.\, , , , 
1 

.. The , prob~em,. is primarily one 9f corqmunication. · We feel 
personally ·responsible for 1:he ~es~denoe and like to know in 
advance who is ther~ and why, whether or not they are on the 
ORE staff or on the GSO staff. Therefore, changes should 

.. ' . . . ' , ' ~. 
,. . .. ) ~ i . 

,.: 

., .: ;.1· 

>-
0.. 
0 
0 

be dtscusied with us ih advance and we should not be confronted 
w1th fai~s accomplis, no matter how rational and well founded. 

As for the Havelka position, we agree that it would be 
desirable to train someone to replace him when he decides to 
retire. (Our understanding, by the way, is that his earlier 
retirem~nt was not entirely voluntary on his part.) However, 
it would -seem axiomatic that we be given · the opportunity to 
inter.view candidates (should we desire) before they are 
presented to members of the staff. And. unguarded remarks to 
FSN's which produce the comment "I met Mr. Havelka's replace­
ment today" are guite incomprehensib~e when we were totally 
unaware that any candidate had emerged . . (Whether we consult 
Havelka . or not on the trainability of a candidate is, after 
all, our business.) Given the tendency to gossip which is 
endemic here, remarks such as that cited can create real 
100rale problems with the staff. If the same comment (however 
distorted) reaches Havelka, he will probably believe that we 
are working surreptitiously to replace him, which is certainly 
not the case. · 

I take the point regarding the distinction between ORE 
and Embassy staff, but had assumed that I also bear ultimate 
responsibility for the latter, as for all components of the 
Embassy. 

The bottom line is simply: in matters involving the 
. residence communicate in advance. Formal memos are quite 
unnecessary so long as we know what is,#oing on and have con­
curred: Tni~ by the way, would be a useful rule when work is 
planned at ~ny residence, whether ORE or not. Do you really 
send folks into anybody's residence without checking with the 
occupants? 



UNCLASSIFIED 
MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

E.O. 12356: 

TAGS: 

SUBJECT: 

REF: 

EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

The Ambassador 

DCM vJ 

ADM - Dan Gamber f 
N/A 

APER 

Residence Staffing 

10 May 1983 

Your note on residence staffing 

You of course have the final say on who works in your house. 
However, it appears that there has been some misunderstanding 
on some recent events. I therefore take the liberty to outline 
what happened. 

Part of the residence staff (the butler, secretary, maids, 
kitchen staff and laundry people) is ORE. Those are your 
personal servants, to hire and fire as you wish. As you are 
aware, Mr Havelka retired in early 1981. We tried for several 
months to obtain a replacement through Sprava, with no 
success. Fortunately, Mr Havelka agreed to return when you 
arrived. And at the moment he has no intention to retiring 
again in the near future. However because of our lack of 
success in finding someone with the qualifications to bi a 
butler, I have been asking Sprava for an apprentice. One 
applicant has appeared, about two weeks ago. I sent him to the 
residence for Mr Havelka to interview. Hafvelka said he was 
not qualified to - eve n start learning the job, so we are 
continuing to look. 

Unfortunately, I gather that one of the FSN staff told Mrs 
Matlock that we had already hired Havelka's replacement. The 
truth is that even if the candidate had looked good he would 
not have been hired without your approval. 

On the other hand are the GSO staff assigned to work at the 
residence. They are there for building and grounds 
maintenance. 



.. 
-2-

,/ 
Some weeks ago the residence maintenance person, Mr Becvar, 
informed us that he would quit if he were not transferred from 
the residence. (The basic problem appears to be Milica.) As 
he has always been a good worker (probably with the potential 
to move into a supervisory role some time), we started to look 
for a replacement. We circularized the entire staff, and got 
no response. Then Mr Skoupy agreed to take the position as 
part of a retirement package. At the same time, Mr Bruha had 
informed us that he wished to retire and become a guard. So 
to assist Mr Skoupy we ordered Mr Novak Jr to go to the 
residence. 

This arrangement had several appealing aspects: 

--Skoupy knows a great deal about the residence, perhaps 
more than any other individual. Hence there would be no lag 
in finding out where the light switches, fuse boxes, etc, are 
located, or how the furnace works. 

--Novak performs well only with constant supervision. We 
felt that Skoupy would provide that. 

-- Novak is very good at washing windows and the residence 
has lots of those. 

--We also looked forward to Mr Skoupy providing some 
V 

strict supervision to Mr Stovicek, the GSO employee for the 
DCM's residence and staffhouse. 

Unfortunately, Mrs Matlock determined that Skoupy was not the 
proper person for the job. 

The hunt then restarted, but with a twist. Bruha said that he 
had wanted to retire to become a day guard, but was not 
interested in being a night guard so he would stay on for a 
while. Then Mr Maly, a guard, applied. We checked his 
credentials and they seemed adequate. So he was sent for a 
trial period, and Novak withdrawn to the chancery. 

Hopefully this arrangement will meet our joint requirements: 
someone who will perform most of the routine maintenance, 
while proving acceptable to you. 



/ EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

. PRAGUE 
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Or-FICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

MEMORANDUM 
LIMITED OFFICIAL USE 

TO 

FROM 

. . 

SUBJECT: 

American Staff/}(, 

The Ambassado/ \,-...\ 

May 14-15 Wreath Layings 

May 1 7 , 19 8 3, 

I want to express my personal gratitude and admiration to 
all staff members, their family members arid guests who 
helped us during the ceremonies commemorating the libera­
tion of Western Bohemia from Nazism. Under circumstances 
which were at times unsettling and trying, all behaved 
with the dignity and courageous good cheer which does 
credit to our country. This fact greatly contributed to 
the success of these important events, and I am pleased 
that it has been officially noted by the State Department. 

Thank you all for your unstinting support. I am indeed 
proud to have the privilege of working with you, and I 
believe that all Americans have reason to be proud of us. 

.. 
-., (" I :-

1.IMl'l'l,:[) <WFI.CI/\L w:1,: 

- :jJII!, I \Y 1'1/"' 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
U~ITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

MEMORANDUM 

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE 

TO : DAO - LTC Monroe 

POLEC - Ms. Weinland 
l 

P&C - .Mr. Brown 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

May 17, 1983 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

The Ambassado;a_ \A.-1 

Preparations ;r:;-WWII Commemorative Events in 
Western Bohemia, May 14-15, l983 

Our annual commemoration of the liberation of Western Bohemia 
by U.S. Forces in 1945 is one of the most important activities 
of our Embassy, and I want to commend the three of you in 
particular for the care, creativity and attention to detail 
that you demonstrated in planning for and helping us carry 
out these events this year. 

Given the attitude of the local authorities, this effort 
requires the utmost in judgment and careful planning . 
Congratulations for a job magnificently done, without which 
we could not have been as effective as we seem to have been. 

'- · 
LIMI TED OFFICIAL USE 

{!AS) I l> /t't/t:>U 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA , 

PRAGUE 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: CPU 

FROM: The 

SUBJECT: 

- Ms. Connt· Garniss 

Ambassador W'-

Thanks 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

May 17, 1983 

I want you and your colleagues to know that I very much 

appreciated your extra e f forts ye ste rday to ge t ou r . a ccount s 

of the Wreath-layings back to Wa shingt on p romµL.ly . 'l'h <.1 11k ~, 

for another job, very we ll done . 

,. .- ... ,,. , , • . l 

I • .. 
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Mr. Dewey Daane 
Commerce Union Bank 
Nashville, Tennessee 

TELEX: 6828007 CUBNSUW 

~ear :Ml 
A 

With reference to your telex of May !X 12, my staff has been in touch with 

the Czechoslovak EMUKX 0bchodni Bank and arranged for you and Mr. McCarthy 

to call there at 11:00 on June 6. The 0bchodni Bank requests that you confirm 

this appointment via telex to Mr. Milan Vrskovy,- Deputy General Director, at 

telex number! 122201. 

I and my staff would be pleased to meet with you and Mr. McCarthy any time 

at your convenience during the afternoon of June 6. If your schedule permits, 

I would be delighted if you could join me for luncheon at my residence at 

one o'clock on that date. Please let me know what arrangements you prefer. 

With respect to your calls in Budapest, you may wish to request an appointment 

.<h~ ~ BeA-1~ > ~ ki.o ~J 
with/\Mr. Roland Kuchel, Deputy Chief of Mission 0 6rr""1.:ri-t'"'h--M~-:-Tfl~om;;;-::;-a~sc!'S~c,:;-,-= 1----

Embassy Budapest's telex number is 224222. 

We look forward to seeing you . 

Best regards, Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 

.. I . 
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I I . 1 AM UNDERTAKING AN EAST ·EUR'OPEAN. 1EXPLORATORY MISSION FOR 'COMMERt:E ·'~ \l 
·UNION BANK AND WILL . BE TRAVELING w:ITH A JUNIOR . .CO~L.EAGUE, · ·STEPHEN ~ ; j 

f 

MCCARTHY, COMECON COUN/"(!\I ES, . WHO . t . •,BELE I VE . YOU MET AT OUR BANK . · . . · ! l · 
LUNCHEON LAST NOVEMBER • . . WE SHALL ·BE· IN BUDAP"EST .THE 2ND AND 3RD · ! 
'OF JUNE, WHERE WE w'l1LL CALL O'N DR. FEKETE OF THE NATI o'NAL BANK AND ·,; 

. ON THE FORE { GN TRADE BAN,K. PERHAPS. YOU COULD -SUGGEST AS WELL AN . ! 
APPROPRIATE CO~TACT l N THE U.S. EMB~SSY IN )HUNGARY~ FOR TH.E .2ND. , f 

// I 

·WE .·EKPECT TO LEAVE BUDAPEST ON SATU,RDAY, POSS l BLY - FOR. VIENNA° AND. · i 

TENTATIVELY ARRIVING PRAGUE SUNDAY. WE WOULD LIKE TO · CALL MONDAY 
THE 6TH~ BOTH AT THE U.S. _'EMBASSY' AND THE OBCHODNl .BANK. OUR ,, 
SCHEDULE CALLS· FOR A .FLIGHT ·our THAT EVENING TO SOFIA. WOULD 
APPRlCIATE ANY ADVIC~ ·you CO~Lb G1VE us AS TO ANY ECONOMIC OR 
COMMERC l AL CONTACTS IN .PRAGUE WHO MIGHT HELP. US GET A BETTER · J 

UNDERSTANDING OF THE CURRENT BANKING AND FlNANC(AL SITUATION • . FROM 
SOFIA .WE .SHELL FLY 10 MOSCOW ,FOR TWO DAYS. . .· i 

i 
AS YOU WIL~ RECALL I AM AT VANDERBILT AS THE PROFESSOR . OF BANKING 
AT OGSM AS WELL AS CHAIRMAN OF THE 1NTE~NATI-ONAL ' POLlCY COMMITTEE 
OF COMMERCE ~NION BANK. IF YOUR SCHEDULE ALLOWS, I AM PARTICULARLj 
LOOK1 NG FORWAD TO SEE I NG YOU. 

BE ST REGA RDS, 
DEWEY DAANE . 
COMMERCE UNION BANK 
NASK.V 'I Lt.E, TENNESSEE 
CRM . 

6828007CUBNS uw~ 
121196 AMEM C •.•• _.. · . 
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Summ·ary of interview of Spencer conducted by DIA 
on 4 August 1981, dated 30 September 1981. 

Transcript of 4 August 1981 Spencer interview, 
dated 30 September 1981. 

Summary of interview of Spencer conducted by DIA 
on 31 August 1981, dated 1 October 1981. 

Transcript of 31 August 1981 Spencer interview, 
dated 1 October 1981. 

Note: Minor portions of some of the above documents were 
deleted as a condition of their release. 

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE - EYES ONLY 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

June 6, 1983 

Chief, Consular Section 
Embassy Of The Czechoslovak 

Socialist Republic 
Vienna, Austria 

Dear Sir: 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

This is to certify that I have invited 
Mr. and Mrs. Karl Bruner together with their 
daughter Daniele to be my personal guests in 
Prigue, Czechoslovakia. They are Austrian citizens 
resident in Vienna bearing passports numbered 
H0054730, JO861861 and NO162839 issued on March 17, 1972, 
June 19, 1974 and November 2, 1981. 

Mr. and Mrs. Bruner will be in Czechoslova~ia 
for appr~ximately three days; Miss Daniele Bruner 
will remain for approximately 30 days. During their 
stays in Czechoslovakia, the Bruner family will be 
residing with my wife and me at our official residence . 
They all plan to enter Czechoslovakia on July 2, 1983. 

Your cooperation in issuing appropriate visas 
permitting them to enter Czechoslovakia without the 
need for currency exchange will be appreciated . 

~ -~01/~ 11d 
Jack F. Matlock 

American Ambassador 
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No. 76 

Tne Em.~assy of the United States qf America presents its 
t -

co~~llments to the Diplomatic Protocol of the Federal ~Unistry 

of roreign Affair~ of the Czechoslovak Sociol!st Repuulic ano, 

with referP.nce to the Ministry ' s Circular Note t,•o . C 363.811/65-

KO 287 of March 29, 1965 , has t hP. honor to lnform Diplo~~tic 

Protocol cf t he arrival in Prugue of Mr. arlc5 Mrs. Karl BRUMER 

anc their csught er Dani el(! , houseguest s of /'.r.,!J&ssadcr ·Juck F' . 

Hdlock. T'1t".>y an~ t he bearer ~ cf l\ustrfon pr.issports f\'os . 

K:lfl5u730, JDRflE,( l anc t-0162839 issued on March 17. 1972, 

June 19 , 1974 and Nov. 2, 1981 whi.ch are submitted herevr1th. 

Tt1e Emi1'1ssy of t he Un.ttr.d States of Am~ricH evails itself 

of t his opportunity to r~new to thP. Federcl ~i nistry of Foreign 

Jl.f fair s. t h~ &ssur anc.es of 1ts highest consiceration. 

f mt,assy of t he Uni t ee 5t~t es of A!N.;rica, 

PragU1= , At":lril t. , 19£:2 

J 
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Velvyslanectvf Spojenych stit~ americkfch projevuje svou &ctu 

Federdlnfmu ministerstvu zahrani~n!ch v~c! ~eskoslovenske 

socialisticke republiky a dovoluje si polddat o laskav~ zaslln! 

souhlasu k udtn.en! nav§t~vnfch viz na dobu asi 3 dn~ prop. Karla 

Brunera s chot!, addle n~v~t~vn!ho viza na 30 dn~ pro sl. 

Danielu Brunerovou. Mantel~ Brunerovi a jejich dcera budou hosty 

p. velvyslance Matlocka. 0 vizum budou ~ddat na ~eskoslovenskJm 

zastupitelsk~m utadl ve V!dni. tdddme o laskavi vystaven! viz bez 

povinne sm~ny. 

Osobn{ data: 

P. Karl BRUNER, rakouskf pas~- H0054730 vydany 17.3.1972 

I 
p:{. BRUNEROVA, 

Sl. Daniela BRUNEROVA, " 

J0861861 

N0162839 

19.6.1974 

2.11.1981 

Velvyslanectv! SpojenJch stat~ americkych pou!!v~ t~to 

p~{lelitosti, aby ujistilo FederJlnf ministerstvo zahranicrtlch 

v~cf ~eskoslovenske socialisticke republiky svou nejhlub~{ uctou. 

Velvyslanectv! Spojenfch st~ta americkych, 

Praha, dne 6. ~ervna 1983. 

J 



I 
I 
I 



RONALD W. REAGAN LIBRARY 
' ' 

THIS FORM MARKS THE FILE LOCATION OF ITEM NUMBER _--'-q __ LISTED ON THE 

WITHDRAWAL SHEET AT THE FRONT OF THIS FOLDER. . . 



.. , ··-·•-···---~-... ........ ··· - ------· ..... ··-· ... ----- ------------:---
~ -

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

August 9, 1983 

Mrs. Kenneth w. Dam 
Hotel Jalta 
Prague 

Dear Mrs. Darn: 

Welcome to Prague! 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

We are delighted that you and your .daughter Charlotte, 
Mrs. Miller and Mrs. Laszlo will be staying in lovely 
Prague for the next couple of days. I have asked 
Fran . TJ'}ornas ta. meet you at the train and to assist you 
in getting settled in your hotel rooms. As our Consul 
in Krakow informed you, Rebecca ·and I will be delighted 
to have you and your party for lunch on Thursday, August 11 
at 1:00 p.m. 

If there is anything that I can do to make your 
stay in Prague more comfortable or interesting, please 
let me know. Either I or my deputy, Bill Farrand, can 
be reached through the Embassy at 536 641. 

.. 

7:l?zl);~ 
~k""~ Matlock 

American Ambassador 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

His Excellency 
Dr. Jindfich Tucek 
Chief of Protocol 
Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Prague 

V Dear Dr. Tucek: . 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

August 11, 1983 

As you know, I will shortly be leaving Prague to take up 
a new assignment in Washington, and I would like to thank 
you and your colleagues for the assistance which you have 
prov i d e d me and my coll e agues during my stay he re. I 
would also like to inform you of the tentative dates o f 
my departure and request your assistance in arranging farewell 
calls on those Federal officials who wish to receive me. I 
will be on vacation for a short time during this month, but 
plan to return to Prague on August 24. I now expect to leave 
Prague definitively on September 20. 

I am enclosing a list of officials upon whom it may be 
appropriate for me to make a farewell call. I should note 
tha t I may be away from Czechoslovakia the week of September 
5-9 on duties connecte d with my new position. It would be 
best, therefore, to schedule any calls the week of August 29-
September 2, or that of September 12-16. 

Enclosure : 
As stated 

Sincerely, 

4P IH.-1d 
,/ Jack F. Matlock 

American Ambassador 



POSSIBLE FAREWELL CALLS 

JUDr. Gust;v Hus~k, President, Czechosrovak Socialist Republic 
, V 

JUDr. Lubomir Strougal, Premier of the Czechoslovak Socialist 
Republic 

✓V • 
DOC. Ing. Rudolf Rohl1cek, Deputy Prime Minister 

DOC. PaedDr. Matej Lucan, Deputy Prime Minister 
_, V 

Ing. Svatopluk Potac, Deputy Prime Minister 

DOC. PhDr. Jarom{r Obzina, Deputy Prime Minister 

Ing. Bohuslav Chnoupek, Minister of Foreign Affairs 

Dr. Jaromir Johanes, Deputy Minister of Foreign Affairs 

.. 
PRESE, Vu ION COPY 



EMBASSY OF THE 
. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

August 25, 19SJ 

.Miss Zuzana Prochazkova 
American Embassy 
Prague 

Dear Miss Prochazkova, 

OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

I was very sorry to learn of the death of your 
mother yesterday. The loss of a parent is always 
difficult, and I know that your mother's death will 
leave a sad void in your life. Please rest assured 
that you have the friendship and moral support of 
the entire Embassy community during this trying period 
in your life. My wife joins me in offering our deepest 
condolences to you and your family . 

.. 



EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

l•fr s. Michele Leonard 
American Embassy 
Prague 

Dear Michele: 

16 September 1983 OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

As I prepare to leave Prague, I would like to express my 
sincere appreciation to you for your excellent work as 
Community Liaison Officer (CLO). 

The CLO position was created earlier this year in order to 
improve the "human" services being offered by the Embassy. 
As our first incumbent CLO, you have done a remarkably fine 
job of helping us reach that objective. This was demon­
strated in your painstaking work on the post report, 
improvement of our welcoming and briefing procedures, 
presentation of classes on culture shock and other adjustment 
problems, and general willingness to serve as the shoulder 
for those with problems to lean on. 

Your accomplishments are all the more impressive when it is 
noted that you worked voluntarily and without pay for four 
months before we received formal hiring authority from 
Washington. 

Please accept my thanks, and those of Rebecca, for your good 
work. We wish you the best of luck in your continuing 
endeavors. 

Sifc rely yours, 

,,~-------.,. (>_-tr d 
Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 



EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

PRAGUE 

Mr. David Lewandowski 
American Embassy 
Prague 

Dear Mr. Lewandowski: 

September 19, 1983 OFFICE OF THE AMBASSADOR 

As I prepare to leave Prague, I wish to commend you for your 
sustained superior performance as Telecommunications Officer 
at the Embassy over the past two years (October 1981 to 
November 1983). 

I have watched you transform the Telecommunications Unit in 
our Embassy to one of the best in Europe through painstaking 
care and generous devotion to duty. High level visitors have 
consistently remarked on the high standards of cleanliness, 
efficiency, equipment maintenance, and careful attention to 
communications security practiced by our Telecommunications 
Unit--in large measure a result of your leadership and 
meticulous attention to detail. 

Your active participation in discussions with communications 
officials from Washington regarding a proposed major 
upgrading of our communications capability has been 
invaluable in preparing us for greater communications demands 
in future. Your professionalism, combined with an open and 
engaging personality, and your willingness to give of your 
time to the Diplomatic Community sports program, as well as 
your service as Vice-Chairman of the Embassy Commissary 
Association, have gained for you the highest respect of your 
colleagues. 

I am pleased to have this opportunity to thank you and to 
wish you and your family good fortune in all future endeavors. 

Jack F. Matlock 
American Ambassador 



TO: 

THRU: 

FROM: 

DCM 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 
PRAGUE 

Date:£,+• / ~, l9f J 

Administrative Officer 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION TO SELL IMPORTED PROPERTY 

Ref: Administrative Instruction 16-83; 22 CFR 10.735-201 (a) 

I hereby request permission to sell imported personal 
property, as listed below: 

I DESCRIPTION I Proposed 
I Item I When I Purchase I sale 
T I Purchased I Price I price 
I I 

l~-12~ 'K~ 701 6 bO 1V6lt10 ~</-'f~t.. 1 1'171 I lfRI I c.s 
I ' I I • I 
I I I I 

I 

=============== ==-================-============== === .====== 

T O T A L : 
Individually list 

~r I 

Approved: 

Approved as noted: 

Disapproved: 

Form PRG 1, 9/83 



AMERICAN EMBASSY 
PRAGUE 

TO: DCM DATE: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: REPORT OF SALE AND REQUEST TO EXCHANGE LOCAL 
CURRENCY FOR DOLLARS 

Ref: Administrative Instruction 16-83; 22 CFR 10.735-201 (a) 

I request authorization to exchange Czech Crowns 7CP, Cl~O 
~he proceeds of authorized sale(s) per the attached list, 
plus Czech Crowns O , purchased through 
Embassy accommodation exchange and surplus to my needs upon 
departure from post, for u~s. Dollars through the Embassy 
Cashier. 

19 f;rjt /C/ r- 3 
ATE 

TO : Cashier DATE: 

THRU: Administrative Officer 

FROM: DCM - Robert W Farrand 

Mr/Ms ____________ is authorized to exchang~ foreign 
currency for U.S. Dollars through Embassy accommodation 
exch~nge in the amount shown abov~. 

TO: (1) Administrative Officer 
(2) Files 

FROM: Cashier 

Exchanged Kcs 
on Voucher(s) II 

for$ ---------- date d ------------
( ) cash . exchange 

( ) check(s) to be issued by RAMC Paris to employee 

( ) other ---------------

Form PRG-lA (9/83) 
,. 
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B I L L 0 F S A L E 
--- .-, -----------------

By this Sales Agree ent, m¢,e at ~ague , - ~~SR, on 21y/· 1, / '}::S-- 3 
( / ~ ) { J/1 (. A:::. -/ r /J ,.,,_rf".L~e,,/C-, 

between Mr /Ms. · / . · v of the American 

Embassy Prague, hereinafter referred as the Seller, and 

Mr/Ms. Adolfo Linardi Montero, Minister whose address is 

Embassy of uraguay, Prague· 1, Vaclavske n. 6'hereinafter referred 

to as the purchaser, the parties mutually agree as follows: 

1/ The purchaser agrees to purchase the following described item 
~ 7tJ ()Otl 

or icems for the sum of Kcs ~ / • ./Insert here full 

. descriptions of the item being sold including information -as 
to make, model serial number, etc./ 

1 pc VOLVO 244 GL, 1978 

Engine No. 3045, Chassi No. 359271/1978 

2/ The above described property is sold "AS IS" with the seller 
making no guarantee, warrantee or representation, express or 
implied as to quality or condition of the property or its 
fitness for any use or purpose. 

3/ The property is sold II WHERE IS ", delivery shall be at the 
present location and removal shall be accomplished by the 
purchaser at h i s expense. 

4/ Purchaser assumes all responsibility and liability for the 
property after the date of the payment to the seller. 

5/ The purchaser agrees that he will assume full responsibility 
for the payment of customs duties, taxes, registration, 
import fees, licenses and other charges which may be levied 
by the Czechoslovak Government or other local a~thorities. 

6/ If the purchaser is . any employee of the Uni e,d State~i 
Government, he u~~yrtakes not to resell the ,:r;ty des§ · ~~d 

a~,:J~~ ,, ! , ~ \\, 

The Seller: ~./j,i ~hf<-The Purchaser: .. , . ~;--!\~ 
Wit 

/J:tfrJ) htf'u,7 ·r ;,• M't - . Z'd~ _ __) 
ness: ............ . 1••••••• _.._.1 ness: ...................... -
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B I L L 0 F S A L E 

By this Sales Agreement, made at Prague, ~SSR, on ., ., ... -­-----------.--·------ -· 
between Mr/Ms. 

I 

/. J / .... ·· of the American ______ .;;._ __________ .,..__~,..,.....---,-

Embassy Prague, · hereinafter referred ~s the Seller, and 

Mr/Ms. Adolfo Linardi Monte r6, Ministe r whose address is 

Embassy of Uraguay, Prague 1, Vaclavsk~ n. 64hereinafter referred 

to as the purchaser, the parties mutually agree as follows: 

1/ The purchaser agrees to purchase the following described item 

or items for the sum of K~s -·· ./Insert here full 

. descriptions of the item being sold including information as 
to make, model serial number, etc./ 

1 pc VOLVO 244 GL, 1978 

Engine No. 3045, Chassi No. 359271/1978 

2/ The above described property is sold "AS IS" with the seller 
making no guarantee, warrantee or representation, expre?s or 
implied as to quality or condition of the property or its 
fitness for any use or purpose. 

3/ The property is sold II WHERE IS 11
, delivery shall be at the 

present location and removal shall be accomplished by the 
purchaser at his expense. 

4/ Purchaser assumes all responsibility and liability for the 
property after t~e date of the payment to the seller. 

5/ The purchaser agrees that he will assume full responsibility 
for the payment of customs duties, ·taxes, registration, 
import fees, licenses and other charges which may be levied 
by the Czechoslovak Government or other local authorities. 

6/ If the purchaser is any employee of the ·Uni 
Government, he under~akes not to resell the 

~~.~rJ ~~¥ffi 
The Seller, fJ<f.,).<P,tj'~ 

· /J•.tAf:t (!, f 1t l' Witness: ...... -. . .-. ~ ... , ....... . 




